1	
2	2024 RES-335
3	
4	AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR GRANT FUNDING TO PURCHASE TECHNOLOGY
5	EQUIPMENT FOR THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE TACTICAL RESPONSE TEAM (TRT)
6	The Hameland Coounity (HC) Missessin Emergency Management (M/EM)
7	The Homeland Security (HS) – Wisconsin Emergency Management (WEM),
8	Department of Military Affairs (DMA) is providing \$12,000 grant funding to the Sheriff's Office for the purchase of technology equipment; Grant Number 2024-HSW-02A-14091, funding is
9	available January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025.
10	available January 1, 2025 through December 51, 2025.
11 12	Grant funding of \$12,000 will provide for the purchase of a throwable robotics package
12	for use by TRT members in high-risk incidents. This equipment will interface with current
13 14	technology to gather intelligence and potentially de-escalate conflicts by allowing for increased
14	space between officers and subjects, resulting in better decision making and positive outcomes.
16	space between oncers and subjects, resulting in better decision making and positive outcomes.
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Sheriff's Office is authorized to accept
18	\$12,000 HS, WEM, DMA and, the Dane County Executive is hereby authorized to execute the
19	grant agreement on behalf of the County of Dane; and
20	
21	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED \$12,000 is appropriated as additional 2025 revenue in the
22	Sheriff's Office, Field Services Division, Tactical Response Team Equipment Revenue
23	(SHRFFLD 80725) and is credited to the General Fund; and
24	
25	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED \$12,000 is transferred from the General Fund to the 2025
26	budget, Sheriff's Office, Field Services Division, WEM Grant Capital Equipment (SHRFFLD
27	47206).
28	
29	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that all unexpended funds and unrecognized revenues
30	from the above referenced grant funding and budget account lines are carried forward until fully
31	expended.
32	